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June 22, 2012
	

[iTNOTICE OFVIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Mr, Gary Prowant
	

Allen County
Robins Nest Campground

	
Robins Nest Campground

2370 North Napoleon Road
	

Transient Non-Community PWS
Harrod, Ohio 45850
	

PWS ID: 0H0236412

Dear Mr. Prowant:
The Public Water System serving Robins Nest Campground is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within _30

This letter is notification that the Robins Nest Campground (OH0236412) has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on 51912012, in violation of rule 3745-81-
60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated 511512012, to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for

1, OAC Rue 3745-81-21 states, "Public water systems shall collect total coliform routine samples at sites
which are representative of water throughout the distribution system according to a written sample
siting plan".

A Siting Pan for Total Coliform monitoring was not on file. Prepare a Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan
as required by OAC Rule 3745-81-21 (draft given to Mrs. Prowant during survey).

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3007.

Sincerely,11

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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